
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Thursday, September 12, 2019 7:31 PM 
Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) 
FW: Balboa Reservoir Project 

From: Aaron Smith <geminatea@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2019 11:51 AM 
To: Fung, Frank (CPC) <frank.fung@sfgov.org>; richhillissf@gmail.com; Melgar, Myrna (CPC) 
<myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; Johnson, Milicent (CPC) <milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC) 
<joel.koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin (CPC) <kathrin.moore@sfgov.org>; Richards, Dennis (CPC) 
<dennis.richards@sfgov.org>; CPC.BalboaReservoir <CPC.BalboaReservoir@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Balboa Reservoir Project 

I This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Dear public servants, 

As a member of your community I am thankful for the hard work you put in to improve our city and support our 
citizens. I am writing to register my viewpoint on the matter of the development of the Balboa Reservoir parking lot -­
which is up for public comment today. 

Everyone in SF is shouldering the burden of an extreme lack of housing supply. This state of affairs puts enormous strain 
on those among us with the least means, and drives people to blame any number of important but ultimately tertiary 
reasons for the strain. I am writing this note to make clear that as a member of the community I wholeheartedly 
support attempts like this one to increase housing density while supplying (50%! ! amazing) subsidized 
units. Unfortunately, I am afraid the folks in the community who speak the loudest will be the ones who oppose all 
development, not understanding that by restricting development of new housing they will only increase our peril. 

Please do the right thing by your community and your city and forward this beneficial project. 
Aaron Smith, 
San Francisco, CA 


